
 

                                      

  

 

 
       

Europe and Global Challenges 
 

““EEUURROOPPEE’’SS  GGLLOOBBAALL  LLIINNKKAAGGEESS  AANNDD  TTHHEE  
IIMMPPAACCTT  OOFF  TTHHEE  FFIINNAANNCCIIAALL  CCRRIISSIISS::  

PPOOLLIICCIIEESS  FFOORR  SSUUSSTTAAIINNAABBLLEE  TTRRAADDEE,,  CCAAPPIITTAALL  
FFLLOOWWSS,,  AANNDD  MMIIGGRRAATTIIOONN””  

  

3rd Project Workshop 
 

Milan, 18 - 20 June 2014 
Fondazione Eni Enrico Mattei 

Corso Magenta 63 
 

Agenda 
 
 

Wednesday, 18 June, 2014 

13.30 –14.00  Welcome and introduction 
Wilhelm Kohler 

   Organizational issues - Matthias Lücke, Katja Neugebauer 
 
14.00 – 15.30 Session I: 

“Betting on Exports” 
Katheryn Russ - UC Davis 
Discussant: Meixin Guo - Tsinghua University 

 
“Real-Sector Effects of Global Banking” 
Katja Neugebauer - IAW & LSE 
Discussant: Ling Feng - SHUFE 

 
 
15.30 – 16.00 Coffee break 
 
 
16.00 – 17.30  Session II:  

“Globalization and Risk Sharing Across Chinese Provinces” 
Meixin Guo - Tsinghua University  
Discussant: Katheryn Russ - UC Davis 
 
“Financial Frictions and Firm Dynamics” 
Ling Feng - SHUFE 
Discussant: Carlo Altomonte - FEEM & Bocconi University 

 
 
20.30 Social dinner at “Cantina della Vetra” (Via Pio IV, 3 ang. Piazza Vetra, Milano) 
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Thursday, 19 June, 2014 

09.00 – 10.30 Session III: 
“Multinational Corporate Governance and Financial Constraints” 
Armando Rungi - FEEM & and IMT Lucca 
Discussant: Marcel Smolka - University of Aarhus 
 
“Globalization and Domestic Operations: 
Applying the JC/JD Method to the Japanese Manufacturing Firms” 
Mitsuyo Ando - Keio University 
Discussant: Zhiyuan Li - SHUFE 

 
 
10.30 – 11.00 Coffee break 
 
 
11.00 – 12.30 Session IV:  

“FDI and Heterogeneous Immigrants: Analyzing Substitutability at the Global Level” 
Matthias Lücke - IfW 
Discussant: Greg Wright - UC Merced 
 

“Understanding Monetary vs. in kind Remittance Sending” 
Melissa Siegel - University of Maastricht 
Discussant: Matthias Lücke - IfW 

 
 
12.30 – 14.00 Lunch 
 
 
14.00 – 15.30 Session V:  

“Heterogeneous Workers, Trade, and Migration” 
Wilhelm Kohler - IAW & University of Tübingen 
Discussant: Gianmarco Ottaviano - FEEM, LSE and University of Bologna 
 
“Immigration, Trade and Productivity in Services: Firm-Level  Analysis” 
Greg Wright - UC Merced 
Discussant: Paola Monti - Banca d’Italia 

 
 
15.30 – 16.00 Coffee break 
 
 
16.00 – 17.30 Keynote Lecture: “Product Mix and Firm Productivity Responses to Trade 

Competition” 
Gianmarco Ottaviano - FEEM, LSE and University of Bologna 

 

17.30 – 19.30 Individual Projects 
Time for research teams to discuss their projects 

 
 
20.30 Conference dinner at “L’Osterí” (Via Vincenzo Monti, 26, Milano) 
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Friday, 20 June, 2014 

09.00 – 10.30 Session VI:  
“Skill-complementary Imports and Skill Premium: Evidence from Firm and Household 
Surveys” 
Hong Ma - Tsinghua University 
Discussant: Wilhelm Kohler - IAW & University of Tübingen 
 
“Exports and Uncertainty  Reductions: China’s Entry to the WTO” 
Zhiyuan Li - SHUFE 
Discussant: Armando Rungi - FEEM & IMT Lucca 

 
 
10.30 – 11.00 Coffee break 
 
 
11.00 – 12.00 Session VII: 

“Firm Exports and Multinational Activity in the Financial Crisis” 
Marcel Smolka - University of Aarhus 
Discussant: Hong Ma - Tsinghua University 
 

 
 
12.00 – 13.00 Lunch 
 
 
13.00 – 14.30  Project Meeting 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Funded by 
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List of Participants 
 
 

Researcher Affiliations Email 

Carlo Altomonte  FEEM and Bocconi University carlo.altomonte@unibocconi.it  

Mitsuyo Ando Keio University m-ando@fbc.keio.ac.jp  

Peter Eppinger IAW and University of Tübingen  peter.eppinger@iaw.edu 

Ling Feng SHUFE feng.ling@mail.shufe.edu.cn 

Meixin Guo Tsinghua University guomx@sem.tsinghua.edu.cn  

Wilhelm Kohler  IAW and University of Tübingen  wilhelm.kohler@uni-tuebingen.de  

Zhiyuan Li SHUFE zhyli@mail.shufe.edu.cn  

Matthias Lücke  IfW matthias.luecke@ifw-kiel.de  

Hong Ma Tsinghua University mahong@sem.tsinghua.edu.cn  

Paola Monti  Banca d’Italia paola.monti@bancaditalia.it  

Katja Neugebauer  IAW and LSE katja.neugebauer@iaw.edu  

Gianmarco Ottaviano 
FEEM, LSE and 
University of Bologna 

g.i.ottaviano@lse.ac.uk 

Armando Rungi FEEM and IMT Lucca armando.rungi@imtlucca.it 

Katheryn Russ  UC Davis knruss@ucdavis.edu  

Melissa Siegel  Maastricht University melissa.siegel@maastrichtuniversity.nl  

Marcel Smolka University of Aarhus MSmolka@econ.au.dk 

Greg Wright UC Merced gwright4@ucmerced.edu 
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